

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**
PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. with
S.P. Singh, Dy. Director
(Horticulture)

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.08.2015**

Matter is listed for recording defendant's evidence. However, affidavits of witnesses have not been filed and one more opportunity sought. Same is not opposed as was already intimated to counsel for plaintiff.

In facts, request is allowed. Let affidavits of witnesses, if any, be filed within 6 weeks and steps for summoning the record, if any, be also taken within the same time.

Now to come up for defendant's evidence on **08th December, 2015**.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 05, 2015/nk