

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 828/2011
PARDEEP SINGH & ANR Plaintiff
Through: None

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Defendant
Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **28.09.2015**

I.A.No. 20427/2015 under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC for summoning of witnesses &

I.A.No. 20428/2015 under Section 151 CPC seeking permission to place on record additional list of witnesses, both filed on behalf of defendant

Issue notice of both the IAs to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **03rd November, 2015**.

It is further stated for the applicant that they have filed their fresh additional list of witnesses vide diary no. 483923 on 23.09.2015. Same has not yet come on record.

Applicant is directed to check with the Registry and get it on record.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 28, 2015/nk