

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Defendant

Through: Mr. Nishant Prateek, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.11.2015**

I.A.No. 20427/2015 for summoning of official witnesses and

I.A.No. 20428/2015 to place on record additional list of witnesses, both filed on behalf of defendant

Counsel for plaintiff has been duly served with the notice of these IAs.

List of witnesses has already been filed.

In the facts and circumstances, application is allowed. List of witnesses is taken on record subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority. Defendant is also permitted to summon the official witnesses on filing of PF and deposit of diet money, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **08th December, 2015**, the date already fixed.

Both the IAs stand disposed of.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 03, 2015/nk