

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 828/2011

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Defendant

Through: Mr. ABhilash Vashisht, Adv. with Mr.
S.P. Singh, Dy. Director, Horticulture
Department, MCD.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.12.2015

Proof of the cost not filed on record. Defendant is directed to file the same on record and if not already paid, be so paid within a week.

Summoned witness DW1 Mr. Narender Kumar examined, cross-examined and discharged.

The other summoned witness from the office of SDM, Narela is not present despite service and waiting.

Issue notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC to SDM concerned with direction to be present with record on PF, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **18th February, 2016.**

It is also stated for the defendant that defendant shall be examining only the summoned witness and will not examine any official of the concerned office of MCD.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 08, 2015/nk