

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**
PARDEEP SINGH & ANR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Defendant
Through: Mr. Nishant Prateek, Adv. for NDMC

CORAM:
SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **18.02.2016**

Matter is listed for recording defendant's evidence.

Steps for issuing notice to the witness under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC not taken by the defendant for today nor the defendant has placed on record the proof of payment of cost dated 03.11.2015.

It is stated for the defendant that the cost has been paid. Defendant is directed to place on record the proof of payment of cost positively within 2 days.

However in the facts and circumstances, defendant is given last opportunity to take steps for summoning the witness from the Office of SDM, Narela.

Notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC be issued to the witness on filing of PF, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **19th April, 2016**.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2016/nk