

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 19.04.2016

Witness from the office of SDM Narela has been duly served on 11.03.2016 but none is present today on behalf of the SDM despite waiting and calls till 12:40 pm. In facts, issue bailable warrants of the SDM concerned for a sum of Rs.500/- through SHO concerned with a show cause notice as to why the penalty of Rs.500/- should not be recovered by attachment from the salary of concerned official as per order 16 rule 12 CPC and process be issued without any PF, returnable for **02nd June, 2016**.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2016/nk