



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr Pawan Kumar Bansal, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

..... Defendant

Through Mr Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

14.02.2017

List the matter in the category of 'Finals' as per its own turn.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2017

pkv