



\$~F-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEP SINGH & ANOTHER

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr Pawan Kumar Bansal, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPROATION OF DELHI

..... Defendant

Through : Mr Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for
MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

07.09.2017

At request of the learned counsel for the plaintiffs, the matter shall remain on Board, however, shall not be taken up till 27th September, 2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 07, 2017

‘§n’