



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**
PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Gaganmeet Singh
Sachdeva, ASC for MCD with
Mr.Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **20.09.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the defendant prays for an adjournment stating that he has been recently engaged to appear for the defendant in the present Suit.
2. At request, re-list on 14th January, 2025.
3. The counsels for the parties shall file their brief synopsis of arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with the copies of the Judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of six weeks.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/rv/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any