



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Mr. Ahsan
Ul Haque, Mr. Deepak Dahiya,
Advocates

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr.
Harshpreet Singh Chadha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

Learned Counsel for the parties seek some more time to file synopsis.

Let the synopsis be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

Rahul