



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal and Mr.
Ahsan-ul-Haq, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva,
Standing Counsel for MCD along with Mr.
Harshpreet Singh Chadha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.04.2025

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Plaintiffs.
2. Written synopsis has also not been filed. Let the needful be done within four weeks.
3. As a last opportunity, the hearing is adjourned to 20.05.2025.
4. No further adjournments will be given to the parties on any account.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 15, 2025/RW