



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha and
Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for MCD is stated to be held up in another Court.
2. List for hearing on 08.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 14, 2025

Shivam/Ch