



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva
(Standing Counsel for MCD), Mr.
Harshpreet Singh Chadha, Mr.
Hridyesh Khanna, Ms. Devika Mehra,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

1. *Vide* Order dated 08.10.2025, this Court had directed the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs to take appropriate steps to implead the necessary party.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs states that an application in compliance with the Order dated 08.10.2025 has been filed and the same listed before the learned Joint Registrar on 17.12.2025.



3. In view of the above, list on 04.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

Prateek