



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIDefendant

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva,
Senior Counsel
Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha, Mr.
Hridyesh Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.31632/2025 (on behalf of applicant/plaintiffs
u/o 1 rule 10 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil
Procedure, 1908)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 04.05.2026
3. Issue notice.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA.
5. Issue notice to the proposed defendant through all permissible modes.
6. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



7. Re-notify the captioned  on 24.03.2026.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 17, 2025/JYT

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)