



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 828/2011 & I.A. 31632/2025**

PARDEEP SINGH & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Hridyesh
Khanna and Mr. Harshpreet Singh
Chadha, Advs for MCD.
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Mr. Bhuvan
Goel, Advs. for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

04.05.2026

%

To be listed before the learned Joint Registrar for the date already
fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 4, 2026/Pa